LEGISLATION LIST- APRIL 2024

RESOLUTION 52-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,918.50 TO PURCHASE A REPLACEMENT LIVESCAN UNIT WITH THE USE OF FUNDS SECURED THROUGH A GRANT FROM DCJS

RESOLUTION 53-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$63,855.43 FROM CONTINGENCY TO COVER THE RETIREMENT PAYOUT OF TWO DETECTIVES

RESOLUTION 54-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 YEAR END BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$80,900.00

RESOLUTION 55-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF 2023 TRANSFER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,187.87 TO COVER SHORTFALLS

RESOLUTION 56-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$900.00 TO COVER SHORTFALLS IN THE LONGEVITY ACCOUNT

RESOLUTION 57-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,000.00 FOR THE NYS DEC RONDOUT CREEK PUBLIC KAYAK ACCESS

RESOLUTION 58-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE IN THE FIRST INSTANCE OF THE DEC 2022 MUNICIPAL ZERO-EMISSION VEHICLE (ZEV) INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT AWARD TO INSTALL TWO LEVEL 3 DC FAST CHARGE EV CHARGING STATIONS AT THE VISITOR'S CENTER LOT ON LOWER BROADWAY

RESOLUTION 59-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, LOWERING THE SPEED LIMIT TO 15 MPH ON WEBSTER STREET

RESOLUTION 60-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, NO PARKING ON MERILINA

AVENUE TO THE INTERSECTION OF VOORHEES AVENUE MON-FRI 7AM-4PM

RESOLUTION 61-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A SAFE SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN FOR THE COMMON COUNCIL

RESOLUTION 62-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO COVER BUDGET SHORTFALLS

RESOLUTION 63-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$42,961.00 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 64-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,228,773.00 TO ACCOUNT FOR ARPA FUNDS EXPENDED IN THE CAPITAL FUND FOR 2023

RESOLUTION 65-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,199.00 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 66-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$234,096.00 TO RECONCILE VARIOUS GENERAL FUND BUDGETARY ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 67-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$447,906.00 TO RECONCILE VARIOUS SEWER FUND BUDGETARY ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 68-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER INDEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SEWER FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$102.60 IN BALANCE ACCOUNTS

SECOND READING LOCAL LAW 3 OF 2024-LOCAL LAW 3 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING CHAPTER 178-BUILDINGS, UNSAFE OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON

SECOND READING OF LOCAL LAW 4 OF 2024- LOCAL LAW 4 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING CHAPTER 179- BUILDINGS, VACANT OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON